until COUNTY’S full and complete disbursement of funding to AGENCY, whichever comes first. AGENCY may use 
the funds provided herein to cover eligible PROJECT expenses incurred by the AGENCY between September 1, 
2025 and September 30, 2026.  

4. FUNDING 

a) COUNTY, through DEPARTMENT, shall reimburse AGENCY a maximum of $149,624.00 (One Hundred Forty-
Nine Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-Four and NO/100 Dollars) in ESG-RUSH funding for eligible activities 
related to the PROJECT.  

b) If AGENCY receives notification from a third-party funding source of an offer for additional funding to 
complete the PROJECT, AGENCY shall notify COUNTY in writing within thirty (30) days of receiving